CR

Companies Registry

CLM/CR/18528C

RMTR/00016424 RMTR/00056625 RMTR/00059225 RMTR/00065825 RMTR/00066425
RMTR/00069825 RMTR/00070225 RMTR/00070925 RMTR/00000126 RMTR/00000526
RMTR/00000626 RMTR/00000826 RMTR/00001626 RMTR/00001726

Company Name

- NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue

New Share Certificate

Business Registration Number

30958055

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new
certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

Applicant

LEE KAN YAN
LEE KAN YAN
HO LAICHUN
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
WO DANNY KWONG WAH
CHOW PUIYIN
CHOW PUIYIN
CHOW PUIYIN
CHAN KAREN WAI YI
CHAN HOI YAN
CHAN HOI YAN
CHAN HOI YAN
CHAN HOI YAN
CHAN HOI YAN
CHAN HOI YAN
CHAN HOI YAN
CHAN HOI' YAN
CHAN HOI YAN
CHAN HOI' YAN
CHAN HOI YAN
TIN YING KEUNG DANIEL
YU LOK WAI
YU LOK WAI
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK

Registered Holder
-Same -

-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
TIN YING KEUNG

YU KIN WAI DECEASED
YU KIN WAI DECEASED

- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -

1of3

Certificate Number

Number of Shares Class of Shares

MTR00571539
MTR70282425
MTR00708593
MTR00493777
MTR01187803
MTR01428059
MTR01555424
MTR01678990
MTR01798323
MTR01928202
MTR02013098
MTR02125686
MTR02232463
MTR02344562
MTR02452616
MTR02563255
MTR02671368
MTR02787727
MTR02892832
MTR02990402
MTR03114124
MTR03223027
MTR03327366
MTR03434797
MTR04595593
MTR05265972
MTR05424359
MTR70332986
MTR00049100
MTR00961317
MTR70107106
MTR00208246
MTR00235830
MTR01128746
MTR02657757
MTR02774556
MTR02879750
MTR02980527
MTR03125583
MTR03208700
MTR03313221
MTR03420452
MTR70385869
MTR04040962
MTR00827858
MTR70072119
MTR00057906
MTR01148416
MTR04099296
MTR04189984

@ 1,500
@ 100
@3
@ 1,500
@75
@39
@22
@55
@25
@ 42
@21
@ 43
@17
@30
@13
@28
@14
@23
@11
@ 36
@11
@27
@10
@34
@13
@68
@97
@ 100
@ 500
@ 25
@33
@ 500
@ 500
@ 25
@4
@6
@3
@10
@3
@7
@2
@9
@33
@9
@50
@ 66
@ 500
@25
@10
@3

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary



CR

Companies Registry

KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KAM MEI YUK
KWOK LAI FONG
KWOK LAI FONG
KWOK LAI FONG
HUI' YUK MUI
HUI' YUK MUI
HUI' YUK MUI
HUI' YUK MUI
HUI' YUK MUI
HUI' YUK MUI
HUI'YUK MUI
HUI' YUK MUI
HUI'YUK MUI
LAW SIU PING
LAW SIU PING
LAW SIU PING
LAW SIU PING
LAW SIU PING
LAW SIU PING
LAW SIU PING
LAW SIU PING
LAW SIU PING
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
YUEN LAP KIN
CHE TERESA

- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
CHEUNG SHING YU DECEASED

20f3

MTR04250083
MTR04285728
MTR04375111
MTR04467924
MTR04555673
MTR04646709
MTR04810344
MTR04899367
MTR04981535
MTR05065297
MTR05145617
MTR05229177
MTR05306859
MTR05388189
MTR70295719
MTR00417694
MTR00764426
MTR70408608
MTR02966017
MTR03450641
MTR03529324
MTR03721812
MTR04466700
MTR04645504
MTR05228102
MTR05387139
MTR70183627
MTR02168244
MTR04820452
MTR04909591
MTR04991181
MTR05075168
MTR05155059
MTR05238749
MTR05316063
MTR05397606
MTR03875586
MTR03877386
MTR03877387
MTR03877388
MTR03877389
MTR03877390
MTR03877391
MTR03877392
MTR03877393
MTR03968381
MTR04058268
MTR04154953
MTR04243906
MTR04340343
MTR04427910
MTR04522196
MTR04607408
MTR04700237
MTR04860744
MTR01205397

Form

NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

@558
@22
@7
@23
@6
@30
@7
@27
@7
@30
@13
@32
@17
@45
@33
@ 1,000
@50
@66
@1
@1
@1
@1
@1
@1
@1
@2
@66
@5
@4
@17
@4
@18
@8
@20
@10
@28
@22
@ 2,000
@ 100
@27
@53
@30
@ 29
@64
@133
@55
@14
@47
@14
@50
@16
@52
@14
@70
@17
@75

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary



CR - NS3

Companies Registry Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application
under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company’s website
throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.
We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong

Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of
the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2026-02-11 Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Date Share Registrar
of

MTR Corporation Limited

| confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section
164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date For and on behalf of
The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer

30f3



	CLM-CR-18525C-18528C 3 sets_Part3
	18528C.pdf (p.3-5)

	CLM-CR-18525C-18528C 3 sets_Part4
	CLM-CR-18525C-18528C 3 sets_Part5

