



**Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate**

CLM/CR/18528C

RMTR/00016424 RMTR/00056625 RMTR/00059225 RMTR/00065825 RMTR/00066425
 RMTR/00069825 RMTR/00070225 RMTR/00070925 RMTR/0000126 RMTR/0000526
 RMTR/0000626 RMTR/0000826 RMTR/0001626 RMTR/0001726

Business Registration Number

30958055

Company Name

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

Applicant	Registered Holder	Certificate Number	Number of Shares	Class of Shares
LEE KAN YAN	- Same -	MTR00571539	@ 1,500	Ordinary
LEE KAN YAN	- Same -	MTR70282425	@ 100	Ordinary
HO LAI CHUN	- Same -	MTR00708593	@ 3	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR00493777	@ 1,500	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR01187803	@ 75	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR01428059	@ 39	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR01555424	@ 22	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR01678990	@ 55	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR01798323	@ 25	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR01928202	@ 42	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR02013098	@ 21	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR02125686	@ 43	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR02232463	@ 17	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR02344562	@ 30	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR02452616	@ 13	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR02563255	@ 28	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR02671368	@ 14	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR02787727	@ 23	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR02892832	@ 11	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR02990402	@ 36	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR03114124	@ 11	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR03223027	@ 27	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR03327366	@ 10	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR03434797	@ 34	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR04595593	@ 13	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR05265972	@ 68	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR05424359	@ 97	Ordinary
WO DANNY KWONG WAH	- Same -	MTR70332986	@ 100	Ordinary
CHOW PUI YIN	- Same -	MTR00049100	@ 500	Ordinary
CHOW PUI YIN	- Same -	MTR00961317	@ 25	Ordinary
CHOW PUI YIN	- Same -	MTR70107106	@ 33	Ordinary
CHAN KAREN WAI YI	- Same -	MTR00208246	@ 500	Ordinary
CHAN HOI YAN	- Same -	MTR00235830	@ 500	Ordinary
CHAN HOI YAN	- Same -	MTR01128746	@ 25	Ordinary
CHAN HOI YAN	- Same -	MTR02657757	@ 4	Ordinary
CHAN HOI YAN	- Same -	MTR02774556	@ 6	Ordinary
CHAN HOI YAN	- Same -	MTR02879750	@ 3	Ordinary
CHAN HOI YAN	- Same -	MTR02980527	@ 10	Ordinary
CHAN HOI YAN	- Same -	MTR03125583	@ 3	Ordinary
CHAN HOI YAN	- Same -	MTR03208700	@ 7	Ordinary
CHAN HOI YAN	- Same -	MTR03313221	@ 2	Ordinary
CHAN HOI YAN	- Same -	MTR03420452	@ 9	Ordinary
CHAN HOI YAN	- Same -	MTR70385869	@ 33	Ordinary
TIN YING KEUNG DANIEL	TIN YING KEUNG	MTR04040962	@ 9	Ordinary
YU LOK WAI	YU KIN WAI DECEASED	MTR00827858	@ 50	Ordinary
YU LOK WAI	YU KIN WAI DECEASED	MTR70072119	@ 66	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR00057906	@ 500	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR01148416	@ 25	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR04099296	@ 10	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR04189984	@ 3	Ordinary

**Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate**

KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR04250083	@ 558	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR04285728	@ 22	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR04375111	@ 7	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR04467924	@ 23	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR04555673	@ 6	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR04646709	@ 30	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR04810344	@ 7	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR04899367	@ 27	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR04981535	@ 7	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR05065297	@ 30	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR05145617	@ 13	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR05229177	@ 32	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR05306859	@ 17	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR05388189	@ 45	Ordinary
KAM MEI YUK	- Same -	MTR70295719	@ 33	Ordinary
KWOK LAI FONG	- Same -	MTR00417694	@ 1,000	Ordinary
KWOK LAI FONG	- Same -	MTR00764426	@ 50	Ordinary
KWOK LAI FONG	- Same -	MTR70408608	@ 66	Ordinary
HUI YUK MUI	- Same -	MTR02966017	@ 1	Ordinary
HUI YUK MUI	- Same -	MTR03450641	@ 1	Ordinary
HUI YUK MUI	- Same -	MTR03529324	@ 1	Ordinary
HUI YUK MUI	- Same -	MTR03721812	@ 1	Ordinary
HUI YUK MUI	- Same -	MTR04466700	@ 1	Ordinary
HUI YUK MUI	- Same -	MTR04645504	@ 1	Ordinary
HUI YUK MUI	- Same -	MTR05228102	@ 1	Ordinary
HUI YUK MUI	- Same -	MTR05387139	@ 2	Ordinary
HUI YUK MUI	- Same -	MTR70183627	@ 66	Ordinary
LAW SIU PING	- Same -	MTR02168244	@ 5	Ordinary
LAW SIU PING	- Same -	MTR04820452	@ 4	Ordinary
LAW SIU PING	- Same -	MTR04909591	@ 17	Ordinary
LAW SIU PING	- Same -	MTR04991181	@ 4	Ordinary
LAW SIU PING	- Same -	MTR05075168	@ 18	Ordinary
LAW SIU PING	- Same -	MTR05155059	@ 8	Ordinary
LAW SIU PING	- Same -	MTR05238749	@ 20	Ordinary
LAW SIU PING	- Same -	MTR05316063	@ 10	Ordinary
LAW SIU PING	- Same -	MTR05397606	@ 28	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR03875586	@ 22	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR03877386	@ 2,000	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR03877387	@ 100	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR03877388	@ 27	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR03877389	@ 53	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR03877390	@ 30	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR03877391	@ 29	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR03877392	@ 64	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR03877393	@ 133	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR03968381	@ 55	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR04058268	@ 14	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR04154953	@ 47	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR04243906	@ 14	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR04340343	@ 50	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR04427910	@ 16	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR04522196	@ 52	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR04607408	@ 14	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR04700237	@ 70	Ordinary
YUEN LAP KIN	- Same -	MTR04860744	@ 17	Ordinary
CHE TERESA	CHEUNG SHING YU DECEASED	MTR01205397	@ 75	Ordinary



**Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate**

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2026-02-11

Date

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Share Registrar

of

MTR Corporation Limited

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date

For and on behalf of

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer